

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	31.03.2026		<u>WPSB No.184 of 2026</u> Mr. Anupam Singh --Petitioner Versus Principal Secretary, State of Uttarakhand & Others --Respondents <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C. J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> - Ms. Priyanka Agrawal, learned counsel for the petitioner. - Mr. J.C. Pandey, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. - Ms. Arushi Batra, learned counsel for respondent no.2. - Mr. Vinay Kumar, learned counsel for respondent no.4. - The contention is that during course of selection process new rules have been notified on 5th March, 2026. The submission is that the same cannot be made applicable to the vacancies which have occurred in the past and in respect thereof the selection was in progress. - Learned counsel for the State and learned counsel for the respondent-corporation pray for and are granted time for instructions on the said aspects. - List this case on 02.04.2026 as fresh. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 31.03.2026 31.03.2026 SS