

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>WPSB/184/2026</u> Mr Anupan Singh --Petitioner Versus Principal Secretary and others --Respondents <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C. J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> 1. Ms. Priyanka Agrawal, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Puran Singh Bisht, learned Chief Standing Counsel for the State. 3. Mr. Shobhit Saharia and Ms. Arushi Batra, learned counsel for the respondent no.2. 4. Mr. D. S. Patni, learned Senior Counsel, assisted by Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, learned counsel for the respondent no. 3. 5. Mr. Vinay Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent no. 4. 6. Principal Secretary, Government of Uttarakhand has provided written instructions dated 01.04.2026, which does not clarify how the amended rules have been made applicable in respect of the vacancies which had occurred before the new rules were notified and in respect whereof, the selection was in progress.

			7. Let counter affidavit be filed by the respondents within a week. 8. List on 13.04.2026. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 02.04.2026 02.04.2026 Kaushal
--	--	--	--